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General Information  
• Genuki – British Isles Genealogy - http://www.genuki.org.uk/structure 
• John Grenham.com - https://www.johngrenham.com/browse/ 
• National Library of Ireland - http://www.nli.ie/ 
• National Archives of Ireland - http://www.nationalarchives.ie/ 
• Boston College Library Databases - https://libguides.bc.edu/az.php?q=irish 
• Irish Genealogy Toolkit - https://www.irish-genealogy-toolkit.com/Irish-ancestry.html 
• FamilySearch Wiki, Ireland Genealogy - https://www.familysearch.org/wiki/en/Ireland_Genealogy 
• *NEHGS American Ancestors - https://www.americanancestors.org/education/learning-
resources/read/irish-guide 
 
Links  
• John Grenham.com - https://www.johngrenham.com/browse/ 
• Irish Ancestors Useful Links - https://www.irishancestors.ie/useful-links/ 
• Irish Genealogy.ie Links - https://www.irishgenealogy.ie/en/useful-links 
• FamilySearch Wiki, Ireland Genealogy - https://www.familysearch.org/wiki/en/Ireland_Genealogy 
• Cyndi's List Ireland & Northern Ireland - https://www.cyndislist.com/uk/irl/ 
• Ireland Genealogy Projects - http://www.igp-web.com/ 
• Forebears - http://forebears.io/ireland 
• The Irish Ancestral Research Association "TIARA" Links - http://tiara.ie/links.php 
• *NEHGS American Ancestors - https://www.americanancestors.org/education/learning-
resources/read/irish-guide 
• Irish Genealogical Research Society - https://www.irishancestors.ie/useful-links/ 
 
Birth, Marriage, and Death Records  
• Catholic Parish Registers at NLI - https://registers.nli.ie/ 
• *RootsIreland.ie - http://www.rootsireland.ie/ 
• *Findmypast - https://www.findmypast.com/ 
 *General Register Office (GRO) - https://www.hse.ie/eng/services/list/1/bdm/certificates/  
  o BMD for Republic of Ireland from 1922 to the Present  
  o Birth for Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland from 1864 to 1921  
  o Marriage for Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland from 1903 to 1921  
  
• Irish Genealogy (ecclesiastical records) - https://churchrecords.irishgenealogy.ie/churchrecords/ 
• Irish Genealogy (civil records) - https://civilrecords.irishgenealogy.ie/churchrecords/civil-search.jsp 
 
Census  
• Census of Ireland 1901/1911 & Census fragments and substitutes,1821-51 - 
http://www.census.nationalarchives.ie/ 
• *RootsIreland.ie - http://www.rootsireland.ie/ 
• *Findmypast - https://www.findmypast.com/ 
 
Irish Language  
• Irish Language Synthesiser - http://www.abair.tcd.ie/?lang=eng 
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Irish Townlands  
• The IreAtlas Townland Data Base - http://www.thecore.com/seanruad/ 
• Irish Townlands - https://www.townlands.ie/ 
 
Land Records  
• Griffith's Valuation - http://www.askaboutireland.ie/griffith-valuation/ 
• Irish Estate Records - http://www.from-ireland.net/irish-estate-records/ 
• he Tithe Applotment Books - http://titheapplotmentbooks.nationalarchives.ie/search/tab/home.jsp 
• *RootsIreland.ie - http://www.rootsireland.ie/ 
• *Findmypast - https://www.findmypast.com/ 
 
Newspapers  
• *Findmypast - https://www.findmypast.com/ 
• *Irish Newspaper Archives - https://www.irishnewsarchive.com/ 
•   Digital newspaper search site - https://elephind.com 
  
Organizations/Social Media  
•  Irish Heritage Club of Seattle - http://irishclub.org/ 
• Ireland Family History on Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/IrelandFamilyHistory 
• Irish Genealogical Society International - http://www.irishgenealogical.org/ 
 
Parish Registers  
• • Catholic Parish Registers at NLI - https://registers.nli.ie/ 
• • Irish Genealogy - https://churchrecords.irishgenealogy.ie/churchrecords/ 
 
Passenger Lists  
• *RootsIreland.ie - http://www.rootsireland.ie/ 
• *Findmypast - https://www.findmypast.com/ 
•  The One Step Search Site by Stephen P. Morse - https://stevemorse.org 
 
Place Names  
• Place Names in Ireland - https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Place_names_in_Ireland 
• Place Names by Dublin City University – https://www.logainm.ie/en/ 
 
Additional Resources 
 
• *Irish Genealogical Research Society - https://www.irishancestors.ie/resources/unique-resources/ 
• Irish Lives Remembered - https://irishlivesremembered.ie 
• Irish Family History Centre - https://www.irishfamilyhistorycentre.com 
• Joe Biene’s site - https://www.genealogybranches.com 
• Irish in the American Civil War -  https://irishamericancivilwar.com 
• Scots-Irish Emigration Records -  www.dippam.ac.uk/ied 
• Overview of Irish family history research by John Grenham - https://www.irishtimes.com/life-and-
style/abroad/how-to-trace-your-irish-family-history-a-step-by-step-guide-1.3423973 
 
 
• “*” Denotes a subscription database or documents available for a fee 
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